All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 11
Data Sheet
Cisco ONS 15600 Series Any Service Any Port Optical  Cards
The Cisco ® ONS 15600 Series Multiservice Switching Platform ( MSSP) offers up to 40 Gbps of transport bandwidth
with Any Service Any Port (ASAP) interface cards, s upporting 1 to 16 ports, providing users the capaci ty to aggregate
and transport mission-critical regional and metropo litan-area (metro) traffic. ASAP brings outstanding  performance
using modular design, allowing single- and multiple -rate optics from OC-3 to OC-48, including Gigabit Ethernet Small
Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) optics (Figure 1) and D WDM. With Release 7.2, ASAP improves its tremendous

Depth: 3.14 in. (78 mm)
Weight: 1 oz (0.028 kg)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 8 gives ordering information for the Cisco ASAP cards.
Table 8. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
15600-ASAP-CC ASAP carrier card, plugs into any I/O slot
15600-ASAP-1PIO Single ASAP Pluggable I/O module with 1 empty XFP slot, plugs into ASAP carrier card
15600-ASAP-4PIO Single ASAP pluggable I/O module with 4 empty SFP slots, plugs into ASAP carrier card
ONS-XC-10G-S1 XFP – OC192/STM64/10GE – 1310 SR – SM LC
ONS-XC-10G-L2 XFP – OC192/STM64/10GE – 1550 LR2 – SM LC
ONS-SI-155-L2 155-Mbps fixed-rate OC-3 LR-2/STM-1 L.1.2 IND SFP optics, LC connector
ONS-SI-622-L2 622-Mbps fixed-rate OC-12 LR-2/STM-4 L.4.2 IND SFP optics, LC connector
ONS-SE-2G-L2 2.5-Gbps fixed-rate OC-48 LR-2/STM-1 L.16.2 EXT SFP optics, LC connector
ONS-SE-Z1 Multirate OC-48 IR-1, 12/3 SR-1, Gigabit Ethernet LX STM-16 S-16.1, I-4, I-1 EXT SFP optics, LC connector
ONS-SC-2G-30.3 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1530.33, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-31.1 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1531.12, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-31.9 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1531.90, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-32.6 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1532.68, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-34.2 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1534.25, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-35.0 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1535.04, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-35.8 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1535.82, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-36.6 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1536.61, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-38.1 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1538.19, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-38.9 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1538.98, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-39.7 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1539.77, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-40.5 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1540.56, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-42.1 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1542.14, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-42.9 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1542.94, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-43.7 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1543.73, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-44.5 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1544.53, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-46.1 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1546.12, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-46.9 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1546.92, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-47.7 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1547.72, 100 GHz, LC
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 11
Part Number Description
ONS-SC-2G-48.5 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1548.51, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-50.1 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1550.12, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-50.9 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1550.92, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-51.7 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1551.72, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-52.5 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1552.52, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-54.1 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1554.13, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-54.9 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1554.94, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-55.7 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1555.75, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-56.5 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1556.55, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-58.1 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1558.17, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-58.9 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1558.98, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-59.7 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1559.79, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-2G-60.6 OC-48/STM16, SFP, 1560.61, 100 GHz, LC
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 11 of 11
Printed in USA C78-351269-00   05/06